In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and

L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

e

Companies House

Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

o

o

=

< *AB1UAX37*

< Y 231032019 #9

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

[of3fs[1]2]s[6e]a

Company number

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full , Regional Independent Media Acquisitions Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) | Michael David

Surname | Rollings

Liquidator's address

Building name/number l 6

Street | Snow Hil
|

Post town | City of London

County/Region | London

Postcode | E l?lT,Tlirz_’TW

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forenamef(s) I Steven Edward ° 3:2‘:;{2‘::!::2;‘:: rell us about

Surname j Butt another liquidator.

H Liquidator's address @

Building name/number I 6 © Other liquidator

Use this section to tel} us about

Street | Snow Hill another liquidator.
|

Post town [ City of London

County/Region l London

Postcode [efclalal T2lalv

Country I

04117 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

[1F1 Tofs  P2fol1[s

-~

Statement of affairs

I attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

Signature

X pdeee— -
'af,  Tolz  [alolilg

04117 Version 1.6




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact nama

Carly Barrington

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

gWhere to send

Company name

Rollings Butt LLP

| Address

6 Snow Hili

Post tawn

City of London

County/Regian
London

== Telelsfal Tz]alv

Country

England

|Dx

Telephone

020 7002 7960

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

8O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies Kouse.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Regional Independent Media Acquisitions Limited

on the!l /3/ 2>5being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name 2 s~ e /\J'O M~ = NG
Signed l 4 /,\
Dated (( M 21y




Regional Independent Media Acquisitions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as att/3/2 < 9

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets ayait@ble for preferential creditors

Signature Date

|(|-8"2ctC1

NIL



Regional Independent Media Acquisitions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at /z/ 2= -9

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by flocating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {(brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge helders)
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors NIL
Issued and called up capital
NIL
NiL

Estimated total deficien/qqsurplus as regards members

Signature Date

i ~ZCr- ;LDI.C‘,



LO'#L B10Z Aenigag 127 60'5102 13A 10S 8dI £ 40| abed

aimeubig

00'0 Buijjeyo) seuz 0

3 SSoIppyY sweN Aoyl

si0}ipai) Auedwon - g
pajiu suonisinbay eipapy Juspuadepu) jeuocibay
d7113ng sbuyjjoy



10:¥1 6102 Aenuged /2

60'S 102 "J18A 08 Sdl

£ o z afey

A

! ainjeubig
00'0 000 000 Buyjejol sauug g
Jejol JFoesun 3idid SS3JppY aweN Aoy

s1030941q B seafojduiz - sioupaln Auedwos - Lg
pajiwi] suonsinboy eipap juspuadapu) [euocibay
d711ung sbuijjoy



L0\pL 6102 Aenigay 27 60°510Z JOA 0S Sdl £ 4o ¢ abed

ainjeubig

000 Buejo] sauuz g

3 SS2Ippy aweN Aey

S10)1palD) JPWNSU0Y) - S10}1pa1) Auedwod) - zg
pajiwi suolisinbay eipa Juapuadapuj jeuocibay
d71 ung sbuijjoy



Z0:¥1 610Z Aerugad 2z 0L0Z 12A 0S Sd| Ljo | afied
e f
' ainjeubis
.\.,
000°s 000 Bujjejo] saug Aeuipio |
avi ZW JRIsayouB ‘suapies)

000 000 000t 000 AeuipiQ Buudg 9z ‘Bulping UNUaZ Byl ‘417 M SJuNed Xiy 0 Py ul) papwi Buysiand uoisuyor Q0rH
dn palles adeyssod  saseys anjep

Jwy [ejol dn pajed  JO ON feuiwoN  adAg $S2.ppY auwep Koy

siepjoyaleys - 9
payunT] suonsinboy eipoy Juspuadapu) jeuocibay

dT113ng sbujjjoy



